                                                                          EC5420A
High Slew Rate Rail-to-Rail
Quad Operational Amplifiers
E-CMOS Corp. (www.ecmos.com.tw)                             Page 1 of 10                                   Revision 2008/12/25
Introduction
(General Description)
The EC5420A is a 30mA output current rail-to-rail
quad channels operational amplifier with wide supply

All parameters having Min/Max specifications are guaranteed. Typical values are for information purposes only. Unless
otherwise noted, all tests are at the specified temperature and are pulsed tests, therefore: TJ = TC = TA
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER TOP MARK PACKAGE
EC5420AI-F EC5420A-F Lead free 14-pin TSSOP
EC5420AI-G EC5420A-G Green mode TSSOP-14
EC5420AI-HG 5420A-HG Green mode TSSOP-14 ( Exposed Pad )
Supply Voltage between VS+ and VS-            +18V
Input Voltage                   VS--0.5V, VS ++0.5V
Maximum Continuous Output Current         30mA
Maximum Die Temperature                 +125°C